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HOW TO READ AND UNDERSTAND THE SYMBOLS?
All symbols are shown as top view

BEFORE WE START

TOP VIEW
Schematic presentation

= indicates ground

Simplified representation of the track components  
with an indication view where the polarity lines are located. 
 

BOTTOM VIEW
Detailed presentation
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HOW TO READ AND UNDERSTAND THE SYMBOLS?
All symbols are shown as top view

BEFORE WE START

TOP VIEW
Schematic presentation

= indicates ground

Simplified representation of the track components  
with an indication view where the polarity lines are located. 
 

BOTTOM VIEW
Detailed presentation

HOE WORDEN DE ONDERDEELTEKENINGEN GELEZEN EN WAT BETEKENEN ZE?

Vereenvoudigde weergave van de componenten 
van de track met een weergave waar de 
polariteitslijnen zich bevinden.

= geeft aarding weer

BOVENAANZICHT ONDERAANZICHT
Schematische weergave Gedetailleerde weergave

Alle symbolen worden in bovenaanzicht weergegeven
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surface
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1 PHASE 
TRACKS

1-phase tracks

Middle feed

Straight connector

L-feed

End cap

End feed

GB40

GB37

GB14

GB38 GB24

GB39

GB36

GB21

GB35 (RIGHT) GB34 (LEFT)

= indicates ground

GB41

GB12  (RIGHT)GB11  (LEFT)

GLOBAL 1-PHASE TRACK COMPONENTS -  OVERVIEW

90014018
90014019

90014036
90014037

90014026
90014027

90014022
90014023

90014024
90014025

90014020
90014021

90014010
90014011

90014016
90014017

90014049
90014050

90014042
90014041

90014028
90014029

90014012
90014013

90014014
90014015

1 Meter

1 Meter

2 Meter

2 Meter

3 Meter

3 Meter

90014001
90014007

90014118
9001419

90014002
90014008

90014120
90014121

90014003
90014009

90014122
90014123

1M 2M 3M

GB11 - END FEED LEFT
GB12 - END FEED RIGHT

Other  components are applied as FEED 
and CONNECTOR at the same time, 
serving to provide power to the electri-
cal circuit as well as mechanical junction 
part: 

Some  components are applied as FEED 
with the sole purpose to provide power 
to the electrical circuit: 

Adjustable cornerX-feed

T-feed

LN

30

20 LN

GB14 - MIDDLE FEED
GB34 - L-FEED LEFT 
GB35 - L-FEED RIGHT 
GB36 - T-FEED 
GB37 - T-FEED 
GB38 - X-FEED
GB39 - T-FEED
GB40 - T-FEED

Items that cannot be used as FEED: 

GB41 - END CAP 
GB 24 - ADJUSTABLE CORNER
GB 21 - STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
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GB34 - L-FEED LEFT 
GB35 - L-FEED RIGHT 
GB36 - T-FEED 
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Items that cannot be used as FEED: 

GB41 - END CAP 
GB 24 - ADJUSTABLE CORNER
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1-FASE TRACK GLOBAL COMPONENTEN - OVERZICHT

Eindvoeding T-voeding 1-fase track

inbouw
X-voeding

Eindkap

Regelbaar hoekstuk

Voeding midden

Rechte connector

L-voeding

= geeft aarding weer

Sommige componenten worden gebruikt 
als VOEDING en hebben als enig doel de 
stroomkring van stroom te voorzien:

GB11 EINDVOEDING LINKS
GB12 EINDVOEDING RECHTS

Andere componenten worden zowel als 
VOEDING als CONNECTOR gebruikt en 
dienen om de stroomkring van stroom te 
voorzien en als mechanische connectoren:

GB14   VOEDING MIDDEN
GB34   L-VOEDING LINKS
GB35   L-VOEDING RECHTS
GB36   T-VOEDING
GB37  T-VOEDING
GB38  X-VOEDING
GB39   T-VOEDING
GB40   T-VOEDING

Onderdelen die niet als VOEDING kunnen 
worden gebruikt:

GB41 EINDKAP
GB24 REGELBAAR HOEKSTUK
GB21 RECHTE CONNECTOR

surface/suspension
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

HOE WORDT EEN RECHTE OPBOUW GEMAAKT?

Afhankelijk van de polariteitslijn van de tracks moet u kiezen tussen verschillende soorten connectoren en voedingen.

Eindkap

kan niet als 
voeding worden 
gebruikt

Rechte 
connector

Rechte 
connector

LINKS RECHTS

Rechte 
connector

Voeding 
midden

Eindvoeding 
LINKS

Eindvoeding 
LINKS

Eindkap

Voeding midden

Eindvoeding

Eindkap

Rechte connector

Eindkap

EindkapEindkap

Eindvoeding 
RECHTS

GEBRUIKTE COMPONENTEN

= geeft aarding weer

= stroomaansluiting (220-240VAC)

Artikelnummers op pagina 2

Houd er rekening mee dat als de sporen 180° 
worden gedraaid, de polariteitslijn (ROOD) 

van kant verandert.
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INSTALLATION GUIDE - ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO THE TRACK (1/2)
Connecting the power cable to the feeder unit.

3 wires*

Drill a hole in the back-
side of the component 
(marked with a circle)

Insert the cable + connect
to the connector block

Step 1 Step 2 (more info on page 5)

Power connectionPower connection

END FEED TRACK

Step 3

Connect both component 
and the track to each other

*A 1-phase trackphase track enables you to make 1 electrical
circuit onlycircuit only into 1 track system. Therefor a
3 wired 3 wired cable is needed like shown below.cable is needed like shown below.

wire 1 > wire 1 > L1L1
wire 2 > wire 2 > N
wire 3 > wire 3 > Ground

ca
b

le

L1 N
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INSTALLATION GUIDE - ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO THE TRACK (1/2)
Connecting the power cable to the feeder unit.

3 wires*

Drill a hole in the back-
side of the component 
(marked with a circle)

Insert the cable + connect
to the connector block

Step 1 Step 2 (more info on page 5)

END FEED TRACK

Step 3

Connect both component 
and the track to each other

ca
b

le

L1 N

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES - ELEKTRISCHE AANSLUITING VAN DE TRACK (1/2)

Aansluiting van voedingskabel op voeding.

Boor een gat in de 
achterkant van het 
onderdeel (gemarkeerd 
met een cirkel)

Stap 1 Stap 2 (meer informatie op pagina 5)

Ader 1 > L1
Ader 2 > N
Ader 3 > Erde

3 aders*

EINDVOEDING TRACK

Stap 3

Verbinden Sie die Komponente 
und die Schiene miteinander

*Mit einer 1-Phasen Stromschiene können Sie nur 1 
Stromkreis in 1 Schienensystem einbinden. Daher wird 

ein 3-adriges Kabel benötigt, wie unten dargestellt.

stroomaansluiting

Polariteitslijn

Steek de kabel erin + 
verbind deze met de 
connector
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INSTALLATION GUIDE - ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO THE TRACK (2/2)
Connecting the power cable to the feeder unit. 

> Make sure a hole is drilled in the backside
> Open the cover

> Put the cable through the hole 
and connect to the electrical block

Open the cover 
with a screwdriver

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES - ELEKTRISCHE AANSLUITING VAN DE TRACK (2/2)

Aansluiting van voedingskabel op voeding.

Open de 
afdekking met een 
schroevendraaier

> Zorg ervoor dat er een gat in de achterkant is geboord
> Open de afdekking

> Voer de kabel door het gat en sluit deze 
aan op het elektrische blok



WEVER & DUCRÉ BV | Spinnerijstraat 99/21 | 8500 Kortrijk | Belgium | offi  ce@weverducre.com | weverducre.com6

Good to know

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 6/19

INSTALLATION GUIDE - CONNECT MULTIPLE TRACKS (MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL)

In order to make a mechanical and electrical connection between 2 or more tracks, a straight connector is needed. 
This straight connector needs to slide inside both tracks until it is completely inside both tracks.

Straight connector

GB21

USED COMPONENTS

Straight 
connector

cannot be used as 
a feeder unit

Each component is equipped with this “lock screw“ 
to ensure a good mechanical connection 
between both component and track.

= indicates ground

Article codes on page 2
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In order to make a mechanical and electrical connection between 2 or more tracks, a straight connector is needed. 
This straight connector needs to slide inside both tracks until it is completely inside both tracks.

Straight connector

GB21

USED COMPONENTS

Straight 
connector

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

cannot be used as 
a feeder unit

Each component is equipped with this “lock screw“ 
to ensure a good mechanical connection 
between both component and track.

= indicates ground

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES - VERBINDING VAN MEERDERE TRACKS (MECHANISCH EN ELEKTRISCH)

Om een   mechanische en elektrische verbinding tussen 2 of meer tracks tot stand te brengen is een rechte connector nodig. Deze 
rechte connector moet in beide tracks worden geschoven totdat deze volledig in beide tracks zit.

Elke component is voorzien van deze 
bevestigingsschroef om een   goede 
mechanische verbinding tussen component 
en track te verzekeren.

Eindvoeding 
LINKS

Rechte 
connector

kan niet als voeding 
worden gebruikt

Eindkap

Rechte connector

GEBRUIKTE COMPONENTEN

= geeft aarding weer

Artikelnummers op pagina 2
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= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A SQUARE? - WHEN THE POWER IS LOCATED IN ONE OF THE CORNERS

When  you make a composition with multiple corners and each corner turns in the same way, you can keep using the same L-feed. 
In this composition each L-feed can be used as power feeder unit. Only connect power to 1 single L-feed per circuit. There is no 
need to electrically interrupt the circuit. 

Polarity line outside

Polarity line inside

L-feed

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

RIGHT

RIGHT

LEFTRIGHT LEFT

LEFT

Only connect power 
to 1 single L- feed
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HOW TO MAKE A SQUARE? - WHEN THE POWER IS LOCATED AT RANDOM (NOT AT ONE OF THE CORNERS

The  power can also be connected by using a middle feed instead of an L- feed as feeder unit in case the 
power is located at a more random location. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit.

Polarity line outside

Polarity line inside

USED COMPONENTS

Middle
feed

Middle
feed

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

Middle feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

HOE WORDT EEN VIERKANTE OPBOUW GEMAAKT? - ALS DE VOEDING ZICH OP EEN VAN DE HOEKEN BEVINDT

= geeft aarding weer

L-voeding

Artikelnummers op pagina 2

= stroomaansluiting (220-240VAC)

Als u een combinatie met meerdere hoeken maakt en elke hoekverbinding is hetzelfde, kunt u dezelfde L-voeding blijven gebruiken. 
In deze combinatie kan elke L-voeding als voeding worden gebruikt. Sluit slechts 1 enkele L-voeding per stroomkring aan op de 
stroom. Het is niet nodig om de stroomkring elektrisch te onderbreken.

GEBRUIKTE COMPONENTEN

LINKS LINKS

Sluit alleen stroom aan 
op 1 enkele L-voeding

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS RECHTS

RECHTS

Polariteitslijn binnen

Polariteitslijn buiten
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HOW TO MAKE A SQUARE? - WHEN THE POWER IS LOCATED AT RANDOM (NOT AT ONE OF THE CORNERS

The  power can also be connected by using a middle feed instead of an L- feed as feeder unit in case the 
power is located at a more random location. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit.

Polarity line outside

Polarity line inside

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

Middle
feed

Middle
feed

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

Middle feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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HOW TO MAKE A SQUARE? - WHEN THE POWER IS LOCATED AT RANDOM (NOT AT ONE OF THE CORNERS

The  power can also be connected by using a middle feed instead of an L- feed as feeder unit in case the 
power is located at a more random location. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit.

Polarity line outside

Polarity line inside

USED COMPONENTS

Middle
feed

Middle
feed

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

Middle feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

HOE WORDT EEN VIERKANTE OPBOUW GEMAAKT? - ALS DE VOEDING ZICH ELDERS BEVINDT (NIET AAN DE HOEKEN)

Als de voeding zich op een andere plaats bevindt, kan de voeding ook worden aangesloten met een voeding in het midden in 
plaats van een L-voeding. Het is niet nodig om de stroomkring elektrisch te onderbreken.

LINKS

Voeding middenVoeding midden

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

Polariteitslijn binnen

Polariteitslijn buiten

= geeft aarding weer

L-voeding

L-Einspeisung

Artikelnummers op pagina 2

= stroomaansluiting (220-240VAC)

GEBRUIKTE COMPONENTEN

LINKS RECHTS



WEVER & DUCRÉ BV | Spinnerijstraat 99/21 | 8500 Kortrijk | Belgium | offi  ce@weverducre.com | weverducre.com9

Good to know

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

1 PHASE 
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HOW TO MAKE A DOUBLE SQUARE?

T-feed

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

In this composition each L-feed or T-feed can be used as power feeder unit. Only connect power to 1 single L- or T- feed per 
circuit. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit. 

= indicates ground

Article codes on page 2

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

GB40

GB37

GB39

GB36

GB39 GB36 GB37 GB40
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HOW TO MAKE A DOUBLE SQUARE?

T-feed

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

RIGHT LEFTRIGHT LEFT

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

In this composition each L-feed or T-feed can be used as power feeder unit. Only connect power to 1 single L- or T- feed per 
circuit. There is no need to electrically interrupt the circuit. 

= indicates ground

Article codes on page 2

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

GB40

GB37

GB39

GB36

GB39 GB36 GB37 GB40
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

HOE WORDT EEN DUBBELE VIERKANTE OPBOUW GEMAAKT?

In deze combinatie kan elke L-voeding of T-voeding als voeding worden gebruikt. Sluit slechts 1 enkele L- of T-voeding per 
stroomkring aan op de voeding. Het is niet nodig om de stroomkring elektrisch te onderbreken.

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

= geeft aarding weer

T-voeding

L-voeding

Artikelnummers op pagina 2

= stroomaansluiting (220-240VAC)

GEBRUIKTE COMPONENTEN
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HOW TO MAKE A COMPOSITION WITH VARIABLE ANGLES? - ADJUSTABLE CORNER IMPORTANT
Thanks to the adjustable corner it is possible to make compositions with a wide variety of different angles. (0° - 360°)

GB24

End cap
GB41

GB24

0° - 360°

GB14

GB24

GB24 GB24

GB11  (LEFT)

cannot be used as 
a feeder unit

As the adjustable corner cannot be 
used as a power feeder, another 
feeder unit will be needed; for 
example an end feed or middle 
feed to provide electricity.

0° - 360°

90° - 180° - 270°

90° - 180° - 270°

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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HOW TO MAKE A COMPOSITION WITH VARIABLE ANGLES? - ADJUSTABLE CORNER IMPORTANT
Thanks to the adjustable corner it is possible to make compositions with a wide variety of different angles. (0° - 360°)

GB24

End cap
GB41

GB24

0° - 360°

GB14

GB24

GB24 GB24

GB11  (LEFT)

cannot be used as 
a feeder unit

As the adjustable corner cannot be 
used as a power feeder, another 
feeder unit will be needed; for 
example an end feed or middle 
feed to provide electricity.

0° - 360°

90° - 180° - 270°

90° - 180° - 270°

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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1 PHASE 
TRACKS
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

HOE WORDT EEN OPBOUW MET VARIABELE HOEKEN GEMAAKT? - REGELBAAR HOEKSTUK 

Eindkap
Links

Omdat de verstelbare hoek niet kan worden 
gebruikt als voeding, moet een andere 
voeding worden gebruikt, bijvoorbeeld een 
eindvoeding of een voeding in het midden.

BELANGRIJK 

kan niet als voeding 
worden gebruikt

Met het regelbare hoekstuk is het mogelijk om combinaties met een verscheidenheid aan verschillende hoeken te 
creëren (0° - 360°).

= stroomaansluiting (220-240VAC)

= geeft aarding weer

Artikelnummers op pagina 2



WEVER & DUCRÉ BV | Spinnerijstraat 99/21 | 8500 Kortrijk | Belgium | offi  ce@weverducre.com | weverducre.com11

Good to know

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 11/19

GB41

GB41

HOW TO MAKE A LINE WITH MULTIPLE CORNERS? USED COMPONENTS

When switching the 
direction of the corner, the 

L-feed 
will also change. 

End cap

End feed

RIGHT LEFT

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

LEFT

LEFT

RIGHT

RIGHT

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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TRACKS
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GB41

GB41

HOW TO MAKE A LINE WITH MULTIPLE CORNERS? USED COMPONENTS

When switching the 
direction of the corner, the 

L-feed 
will also change. 

End cap

End feed

RIGHT LEFT

L-feed

RIGHTLEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT

LEFT

LEFT

LEFT

RIGHT

RIGHT

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

HOE WORDT EEN RECHTE OPBOUW MET VERSCHILLENDE HOEKEN GEMAAKT?

= geeft aarding weer

Artikelnummers op pagina 2

= stroomaansluiting (220-240VAC)

GEBRUIKTE COMPONENTEN

Als de richting van de hoek 
verandert, verandert ook de 

L-voeding.

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

RECHTS

LINKS

LINKS

RECHTS

RECHTS

L-voeding

Eindvoeding

Eindkap
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RIGHT

RIGHT

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2

GB38

HOW TO MAKE A CROSS COMPOSITION?

GB41

GB41 GB41

GB21

X-feed

GB38

End cap

End feed

GB41

USED COMPONENTS

Straight connector

GB21
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RIGHT

RIGHT

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

Article codes on page 2

GB38

HOW TO MAKE A CROSS COMPOSITION?

GB41

GB41 GB41

GB21

X-feed

GB38

End cap

End feed

GB41

USED COMPONENTS

Straight connector

GB21
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT
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Straight connector

End cap

End feed

= indicates ground

= power connection 
   (220-240VAC)

End cap

End cap

End feed
LEFT

Straight 
connector

Middle 
feed

Straight 
connector

Straight 
connector

End feed 
RIGHT

End feed 
LEFT

End cap

End cap

End cap

Keep in mind if the tracks are rotated 
180°, the polarity line (RED) changes side.

cannot be used 
as feed

Middle feed

Article codes on page 2

HOW TO MAKE A STRAIGHT LINE?
Depending on the polarity line of the tracks you have to choose between different types of connectors and feeds.

USED COMPONENTS

RIGHTLEFT

HOE WORDT EEN KRUISCOMBINATIE GEMAAKT?

GEBRUIKTE COMPONENTEN

= geeft aarding weer

Artikelnummers op pagina 2

= stroomaansluiting (220-240VAC)

RECHTS

Eindvoeding

Eindkap

X-voeding

Rechte connector

RECHTS
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* only ceiling base changes
color (white / black)

HOW TO SUSPEND A 1-PHASE TRACK? USED COMPONENTS

1,5 meter cable set:

OR
3 meter cable set:

90014101

90014103

90014102

90014104

Wire suspension

1,5m

3m

height adjustment

www.weverducre.com Wever & Ducre bvba   Spinnerijstraat 99/21   8500 Kortrijk

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 13/19

* only ceiling base changes
color (white / black)

HOW TO SUSPEND A 1-PHASE TRACK? USED COMPONENTS

1,5 meter cable set:

OR
3 meter cable set:

90014101

90014103

90014102

90014104

Wire suspension

1,5m

3m

height adjustment
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HOE WORDT EEN 1-FASE TRACK OPGEHANGEN?

GEBRUIKTE COMPONENTEN

hoogteregeling

*alleen het plafondpotje 
verandert van kleur (wit/zwart)

Draadophanging

Kabelset van 1,5 meter

OF

Kabelset van 3 meter
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HOW TO SUSPEND A 1 PHASE TRACK?

1M track = 2 suspensions 
2M track = 3 suspensions 
3M track = 4 suspensions

1M track uses 2 suspensions which devides 
the track in 3 even distances. 1M / 3 = 33cm 

between the suspensions. 
 

2M track uses 3 suspensions which devides 
the track in 4 even distances. 2M / 4 = 50cm 

between the suspensions. 

# meter track + 1 = # suspensions

- GENERAL RULE -

1M track

2M track

even length even length even length even length

HOE WORDT EEN 1-FASE TRACK OPGEHANGEN?

Aantal m track +1 = 
aantal ophangsystemen

1 m track = 2 ophangsystemen
2 m track = 3 ophangsystemen
3 m track = 4 ophangsystemen

Een track van 1 m heeft 2 ophangsyste-
men nodig, die de track in 3 delen met 

dezelfde lengte verdelen. 1 m/3 = 33 cm 
tussen de ophangsystemen.

Een track van 2 m heeft 3 ophangsyste-
men nodig, die de track in 4 delen met 

dezelfde lengte verdelen. 2 m/4 = 50 cm 
tussen de ophangsystemen.

Track van 1m

Track van 2 m

dezelfde lengte dezelfde lengtedezelfde lengte dezelfde lengte

- BASISREGEL -
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WEVER & DUCRÉ BV 
Spinnerijstraat 99/21, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium 
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 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS | DECEMBER 2021

MOUNTING BRACKET for 1-phase track

P
B

19
-0

10
-7

74
-0

0
_v

0

min 45
ceiling depth

DIMENSIONS

20
36

3461

4-15

35

333 333

500 500 500 500

600 600 600 600 600

Track
length

1.0m

2.0m

3.0m

brackets

1 PHASE 
TRACKS

PAGE 15/19

HOE WORDT EEN 1-FASE TRACK OPGEHANGEN?

Lengte 
track beugels

AFMETINGEN

plafonddiepte 
min. 45
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RECESSED TRACKS - COVERPLATES

Coverplates are optionally offered to align the wider trim of recessed tracks with the smaller components such as end feeds, L-feeds etc. 
The  width of these components is the same as the width of the surface mounted track, therefore this accessory is recommended to visually straighten the track configuration 
when using recessed tracks.

30

surface

recessed

50

wider edges compared to 
surface mounted tracks

LN

LN

with coverplate

without coverplate

view from below

with coverplate

without coverplate

INBOUWTRACKS - COVERPLATEN

Optioneel zijn coverplaten beschikbaar voor een naadloze installatie van kleinere componenten zoals eindvoedingen, L-voedingen, enz. en de 
bredere rand van de inbouwtracks. De breedte van deze componenten komt overeen met de breedte van de opbouwtrack. Daarom wordt dit 
accessoire aanbevolen om de trackconfi guratie visueel recht te trekken bij gebruik van inbouwtracks.

opbouw

zonder coverplaat

met coverplaat

onderaanzicht

zonder coverplaat

met coverplaat

inbouw

bredere randen in vergelijking 
met opbouwtracks
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90014124
90014125

INBOUWTRACKS - COVERPLATEN

verbinden door 
de component 
vast te klikken

Compatibel met:
eindvoeding (beide)

bevestigen met kleefpad
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RECESSED TRACKS - COVERPLATES

solid part

removable parts (orange) can be 
removed thanks to break lines

Compatible with:

> Middle feed
> T - feed
> L - feed
> X - feed

90014126
90014127

INBOUWTRACKS - COVERPLATEN

vast deel

Compatibel met:
Voeding midden
T-voeding
L-voeding
X-voeding

verwijderbare delen (oranje weergege-
ven) kunnen bij de breuklijnen worden 

verwijderd
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WEVER & DUCRÉ BVBA
Spinnerijstraat 99/21, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium 

weverducre.com 

 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS | JANUARY 2021

SQUBE 1.0 on track (1-phase)

P
B

19
-0

10
-4

39
-0

0
_v

2

DIMENSIONS

MOUNTING INSTRUCTION

1

2

3 Turn the handle back into the original position to lock 
the adapter in the track.

For 1.0 LED:

Caution, risk of
electric shock

The light source of the integrated LED is not replaceable; 
when the light source reaches its end of life the whole
luminaire needs to be replaced.

4 For PAR16: mount the lamp into the fixture.

Push the adapter into the track. Make sure the      icon 
on the inside of the adapter is faced towards the track 
side with the ground line craved in it.  

!
WARNING

Note: the fixture is not allowed to slide in the 
track. If you want to change location of the 
fixture in the track, please unlock the fixture 
from the track and install it on the correct 
position.

A B

A B

Turn the adapter's handle 90° as illustrated.

1.0 LED 

ø55

11
7

1.0 PAR16

ø55

11
7

2

ground line

icon

90°!

1

4

!

3

PAGE 19/19

MOUNTING INSTRUCTION

Turn the adapter’s handle 90° as illustrated. 

Push  the adapter into the track. Make sure the ? icon on 
the inside of the adapter is faced towards the track side 
with the ground line craved in it. 

Turn  the handle back into the original position to lock the 
adapter in the track. 

For PAR16: mount the lamp into the fixture. 

To make sure the installer is aware of the correct installation 
process we add a paper tag around the luminaire’s adapter.WEVER & DUCRÉ BVBA

Spinnerijstraat 99/21, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium 
weverducre.com 
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SQUBE 1.0 on track (1-phase)
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DIMENSIONS

MOUNTING INSTRUCTION

1

2

3 Turn the handle back into the original position to lock 
the adapter in the track.

For 1.0 LED:

Caution, risk of
electric shock

The light source of the integrated LED is not replaceable; 
when the light source reaches its end of life the whole
luminaire needs to be replaced.

4 For PAR16: mount the lamp into the fixture.

Push the adapter into the track. Make sure the      icon 
on the inside of the adapter is faced towards the track 
side with the ground line craved in it.  

!
WARNING

Note: the fixture is not allowed to slide in the 
track. If you want to change location of the 
fixture in the track, please unlock the fixture 
from the track and install it on the correct 
position.
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3HOW TO FIX A 1 PHASE TRACK ADAPTER INTO A 1 PHASE TRACK - EXAMPLE: SQUBE 1.0 PAR16
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3HOW TO FIX A 1 PHASE TRACK ADAPTER INTO A 1 PHASE TRACK - EXAMPLE: SQUBE 1.0 PAR16

HOE EEN 1-FASE TRACKADAPTER IN EEN 1-FASE TRACK INBOUWEN - VOORBEELD: SQUBE 1.0 PAR16

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

Draai de klep van de adapter 90° zoals afgebeeld. 

Schuif de adapter in de track. Zorg ervoor dat het symbool  aan 
de binnenkant van de adapter wijst naar de kant van de track met 
de aardedraad.
 
Draai de klep terug naar de oorspronkelijke positie om de adapter 
in de track te vergrendelen.

Voor PAR16: Monteer de lamp in de armatuur.

Opmerking: De armatuur mag niet in de track glijden. Als u de 
positie van de armatuur in de track wilt wijzigen, ontgrendel 
deze dan in de track en installeer deze op de gewenste plaats.

Om ervoor te zorgen dat de installateur op de hoogte is van het 
juiste installatieproces, voegen we een papieren label toe aan de 
adapter van de armatuur met de nodige informatie.

VERWIJDER DIT 
LABEL VOOR 
DE INSTALLATIE

aarde-
draad

1

2

3 

4 


